

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: Black music and art of all varieties are an outstanding feature of the Minnesota arts and entertainment scene; and

WHEREAS: Black musicians and educators from Minneapolis and the State of Minnesota have contributed in many varieties of music to Minneapolis, the state, the nation, and the world, helping to establish our cities and state as a music and arts center; and

WHEREAS: This proclamation and the Minnesota Annual Black Musical Awards Ceremony express the commitment of the State of Minnesota and the public to honoring these citizens, the Black musicians and educators of our great cities and state;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Thursday, September 26, 1985, to be

BLACK MUSIC AND ARTS

t36201 DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
SEP - 9 1985

Joan anderson Grove.

Secretary of State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this fourth day of September in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-

five, and of the State the one hundred twentyseventh.

SECRETARY OF STATE

in Minnesota and urge all citizens to take note.

#3620)